### **Lindenwood University**

## Digital Commons@Lindenwood University

Archived Lindenwood Press Releases

**Public Relations** 

9-7-2009

# Lindenwood University Alumni Club to Host 15th Annual Fashion **Show**

Lindenwood University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/press\_releases



Part of the Business and Corporate Communications Commons



#### LINDENWOOD UNIVERSITY ST. CHARLES, MISSOURI

For immediate release: September 7, 2009

Contact: Rachel Wilmes
PR Specialist
Ph: 636-949-4640
RWilmes@lindenwood.edu

#### Lindenwood University Alumni Club to Host 15th Annual Fashion Show

**St. Charles County, Mo.** – The Lindenwood University St. Charles Alumni Club will host its 15<sup>th</sup> Annual Fashion Show from 11 a.m. to 2 p.m. on Saturday, Sept. 26, at the Lindenwood University Club at 600 Old Friedens Road. Proceeds from the fundraising event, which includes a luncheon and silent auction, will benefit the university's scholarship fund.

Lindenwood students and alumni will model fine apparel from Thro's and Michelle's, well-known clothing stores located on historic Main Street in St. Charles. Attendees also can enter a raffle to win a 32-inch high-definition television.

The cost to attend is \$25 per person. To purchase tickets, please contact club member Carol Hamel at 636-379-9940.

Lindenwood University, founded in 1827, is an independent liberal arts university offering 84 undergraduate degree programs and 37 graduate programs in diverse areas of study in traditional and accelerated formats. Lindenwood operates a residential campus in historic St. Charles, as well as 10 extension sites throughout the St. Louis metropolitan area.

###